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Kinematic viscosity @40ºC, cSt

SAE Grade ►

▼Characteristics ASTM

Kinematic viscosity @100ºC, cSt D-445

D-445

D-2270

D-92

D-97

D-1298

D-5293

D-2869

Viscosity Index  (VI)

Flash Point , °C

Pour Point , °C

TBN, mg KOH/g

Density @15ºC, g/m³

CCS, cP

5W-30 10W-40

12.1

165

230

-42

0.854
@-30°C
≤6200

8.5

13.9

150

226

-39

0.869
@-25°C
≤7000
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5W-40

14.1

170

220

-39

0.856
@-30°C
≤6600

10
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